

Community Connectivity Consortium

Agency Joining Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is entered into between the Community Connectivity Consortium ("the Consortium") and King County, a public agency organized under the laws of the State of Washington, hereinafter referred to as the "Member" which are parties signatory to this Agreement.

Whereas the parties have executed this Agreement on May 10, 2012 for the purpose of King County becoming a member of the Consortium. By executing this agreement King County agrees that it has read, understands, agrees to and commits to working with other Consortium members on projects of interest under the Consortium charter, By-Laws and Policies of the Consortium.

The Member signer agrees that he/she is authorized to commit the agency to legal agreements and contracts and has full authority to execute this agreement. The Member warrants that it has obtained authorization from its governing body or board to join the Consortium. The member elects to join as a:

below:

	\boxtimes	Voting Member
		Non-Voting Member
In witness whereof, the parties	hereto hav	e executed this Agreement on the respective dates indicated
King County		
By: John Signature of Signer	Kelle	Axi/19/2012
4/THTTMG 5.1	27/02	SCIB
		*

Community Connectivity Consortium

Board Chair